
#  Nevada (3-2) -vs- #  Lamar (2-2)
2/8/2026 at Baton Rouge, La. (Tiger Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bumiller, Tess (1-0)
Loss: Guidry, Madison (0-1)
HBP: Smith, Reagan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alex Leap First: Emerus Addison Third Base: Tatem Stoelting 
Start: 10 am   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 68   Weather: Conditions: 59 degrees and sunny.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Nevada 1 3 0 4 0 8 9 0
Lamar 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Nevada 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Madison cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Alfaro, Saige lf 2 2 1 2 2 0 3
Wetteland, Katelyn 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Di Genova, Hannah 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Cordell, Avery 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tretton, Talia dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Haith, Rylie rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Serrano, Gianna 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Engelbrecht, Haylee ss 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
Glover, Karolyn c 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Clark, Bailie dh/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braukus, Anna 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Gorman, Lexi ph/rf 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
Bumiller, Tess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seese, Sofie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 9 8 6 5 10

2B: Clark, Madison (1); Glover, Karolyn (1); O'Gorman, Lexi (1)
HBP: Di Genova, Hannah (1)

Lamar 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amos, Kalie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whitley, Riley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wessling, Cimara-lei dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wilson, Cala 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Windham, Sicily ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wright, Makenzie c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thompson, Roxy lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Flores, Ariel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flores, Isabella 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
McGuire, Kinlee cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 1 0 1 2 1

E: Amos, Kalie (1); Flores, Isabella (1)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bumiller, Tess (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 7 46
Seese, Sofie 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 6
Totals 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 5 7 52

Lamar IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guidry, Madison (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 17 21 4 3 75
Smith, Reagan 2.0 2 3 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 1 47
Totals 9 8 4 6 5 0 0 1 0 26 33 6 4 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NV LAM
Clark,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Alfaro,Saige walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
. 0 0
Wetteland,Katelyn singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 FBB); Alfaro,Saige scored. 1 0
DiGenova,Hannah singled to left field (0-0); Wetteland,Katelyn advanced to second base. 1 0
Tretton,Talia struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 1 0
Haith,Rylie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Flores,Isabella (E4) (2-2 FBFBF); Wetteland,Katelyn
advanced to third base; DiGenova,Hannah advanced to second base. 1 0
Engelbrecht,Haylee flied out to cf (3-1 BBSB). 1 0

Lamar - Bottom of 1st NV LAM
Amos,Kalie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Whitley,Riley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Wessling,Cimaralei walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 1 0
Wilson,Cala fouled out to first base (2-0 BB). 1 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd NV LAM
Glover,Karolyn doubled down the right field line (2-2 KBBK). 1 0
Braukus,Anna flied out to rf (0-0); Glover,Karolyn advanced to third base. 1 0
Clark,Madison singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 FB). 1 0
. 1 0
Alfaro,Saige singled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-0 B); Glover,Karolyn scored; Clark,Madison scored from
second base; Alfaro,Saige advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Wetteland,Katelyn struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 0
DiGenova,Hannah singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Alfaro,Saige scored from second base. 4 0
Tretton,Talia flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 4 0

Lamar - Bottom of 2nd NV LAM
Windham,Sicily flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF). 4 0
Wright,Makenzie singled to right center (0-2 SK); Wright,Makenzie out at second base, cf to ss. 4 0
Thompson,Roxy struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBFK). 4 0

Nevada - Top of 3rd NV LAM
Haith,Rylie flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Engelbrecht,Haylee walked (3-2 KBSBFFBFB). 4 0
. 4 0
Glover,Karolyn walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 4 0
Braukus,Anna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Engelbrecht,Haylee advanced to third base;
Glover,Karolyn advanced to second base. 4 0
Clark,Madison singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-0 B). 4 0
Alfaro,Saige grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 0

Lamar - Bottom of 3rd NV LAM
Flores,Isabella struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0
McGuire,Kinlee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 0
Amos,Kalie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB). 4 0

Nevada - Top of 4th NV LAM
Wetteland,Katelyn walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
LAMAR pitching change: Smith,Reagan replaces Guidry,Madison. 4 0
DiGenova,Hannah hit by pitch (0-0); Wetteland,Katelyn advanced to second base. 4 0



Tretton,Talia flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 4 0
Haith,Rylie walked (3-0 BBBB); Wetteland,Katelyn advanced to third base; DiGenova,Hannah advanced to
second base. 4 0
Engelbrecht,Haylee reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Amos,Kalie (E5), RBI (0-2 FF);
Wetteland,Katelyn scored, unearned; DiGenova,Hannah advanced to third base; Haith,Rylie advanced to
second base. 5 0
Glover,Karolyn struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 5 0
NV substitution: OGorman,Lexi replaces Braukus,Anna at ph, batting 9th. 5 0
OGorman,Lexi doubled to center field, 3RBI (2-2 BKFBF); DiGenova,Hannah scored, unearned; Haith,Rylie
scored from second base, unearned; Engelbrecht,Haylee scored from first base, unearned. 8 0
Clark,Madison doubled to left field (1-0 B); OGorman,Lexi advanced to third base. 8 0
Alfaro,Saige walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 8 0
Wetteland,Katelyn flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 8 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lamar - Bottom of 4th NV LAM
NV defensive substitution: Cordell,Avery replaces DiGenova,Hannah at 1b 8 0
NV substitution: Serrano,Gianna replaces Haith,Rylie at 2b, batting 6th. 8 0
NV defensive substitution: Clark,Bailie replaces Glover,Karolyn at c 8 0
NV position change: OGorman,Lexi now playing rf from ph 8 0
Whitley,Riley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S). 8 0
Wessling,Cimaralei grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 8 0
Wilson,Cala grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 8 0

Nevada - Top of 5th NV LAM
Cordell,Avery struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 8 0
NV substitution: Clark,Bailie replaces Tretton,Talia at dh, batting 5th. 8 0
Clark,Bailie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 8 0
Serrano,Gianna struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 0

Lamar - Bottom of 5th NV LAM
NV defensive substitution: Tretton,Talia replaces Clark,Bailie at dh 8 0
NV pitching change: Seese,Sofie replaces Bumiller,Tess. 8 0
Windham,Sicily flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0
Wright,Makenzie flied out to rf (1-2 FKBF). 8 0
LAMAR substitution: Flores,Ariel replaces Thompson,Roxy at ph, batting 7th. 8 0
Flores,Ariel popped up to 1b (0-0). 8 0


